

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27283/2013

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMANATH RAO & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 25/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice was ordered by the Hon'ble Court confined to Respondent Nos. 1 subject to payment of a sum of Rs. 25,000/-. No proof of payment is made. No appearance for the petitioners also. Hence, no further orders.

| mg | (SUNIL THOMAS) |  
| | Registrar |