

b

ITEM NO.40

IN COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27283/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2012 in MFA No.9808/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMANATH RAO & ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/01/2014 Office Report on Default in this Petition
was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioners.

The previous order of the Registrar dated 25th September, 2013 disclosed that the petitioners have failed to file proof of payment of Rs.25,000/- as ordered by this Court while issuing notice to Respondent No. 1 on 12th August, 2013 towards his legal expenses. There was also no representation for the petitioners on 25th September, 2013.

The office report disclosed that till date, the petitioners have not complied with the directions of this Court contained in the order dated 12th August, 2013. Today also, there is no representation for the petitioners. The special leave petition, therefore, stands dismissed for the default of the petitioners.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(SURESH KUMAR VERMA)
COURT MASTER